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CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Sunrise Lake Watershed Advisory Committes

Financial Report
January 18, 2023

Income: Donations-Milfoil
Donations-Watershed
Balance

Temporary Distribution Account

Expense: Milfoil Expense ToM Acct #4460
NHDES Milfoil Grant @50%
Milfoil Net Expense-Still Owed ToM
Donation-Milfoil
Town Expense

Milfoil Expendable Trust Fund
Fund Balance
Pending Deductions?
Expendable Trust Fund Balance

Recommendations:

'Donation of $1,000 from Bruce Hart for Milfoil Mitigation.

$1,000.00'
600.00
$1,600.00

S 600.00°

$2,527.75
($1,263.88)
$1,251.13
($1.000.00)
$ 251.13°

%$20,854.53

($11,068.50)*
$ 9,786.03

2 Donation of $300 from Bruce Hart + Donation 3100 from Dave Miller for the Sunrise Lake

Watershed Plan. Currently in a Restricted Income Account.

* Balance ToM Expense. Town will reguest reimburse from Trust Fund by Years End.

* Invasive Species Coordinator will submit a request fo the BOS to withdraw the sum of $11.068.50
from the Milfoil Expendable Trust Fund to correct NH DES grant reimbursement payments.

Income: Donations-Milfoil

Donations-Watershed



Balance

. . IDonation of $1,000 from Bruce Hart for Milfoil
Temporary Distribution Account ygation.

e $1,000.001 600.00
Expense: Milfoil Expense ToM $1.600.00

Acct #4460 NHDES Milfoil

Grant @50% $ 600.002

Milfoil Net Expense-Still Owed

ToM Donation-Milfoil
Town Expense

s$2,527.75
G1263.99) $1,25L.13

($1,000.00) P 251.13s
Milfoil Expendable Trust Fund
Fund Balance

Pending Deductions3 $20,854.53 ($11.068.50)4 $
Expendable Trust Fund Balance g 786.03

Recommendations:

% Donation of $500 from gryce Hart + Donation $100 from Dave Miller for the Sunrise Lake
Watershed Plan. Currently in a Restricted Income Account.

% Balance ToM Expense. Town Will request reimburse from Trust Fund by Years End.

@ nvasive Species Coordinator Will submit a request to the BOS to withdraw the sum of $11,068.50
from the Milfoil Expendable Trust Fund to correct NH DES grant reimbursement payments.



