

Town of Minuteton

2 Kings Highway, Middleton, New Hampshire 03887

CONSERVATION COMMISSION Sunrise Lake Watershed Advisory Committee

Financial Report

January 18, 2023

Income:	Donations-Milfoil	\$1,000.00 ¹
	Donations-Watershed	600.00
	Balance	\$1,600.00
	Temporary Distribution Account	\$ 600.00 ²
Expense:	Milfoil Expense ToM Acct #4460	\$2,527.75
<u>`</u>	NHDES Milfoil Grant @50%	(\$1,263.88)
	Milfoil Net Expense-Still Owed ToM	\$1,251.13
	Donation-Milfoil	(\$1,000.00)
	Town Expense	\$ 251.13 ³
Milfoil E	xpendable Trust Fund	
Fund Balance		\$20,854.53
Pending Deductions ³		(\$11,068.50) ⁴
Expendable Trust Fund Balance		\$ 9,786.03

Recommendations:

¹Donation of \$1,000 from Bruce Hart for Milfoil Mitigation.

² Donation of \$500 from Bruce Hart + Donation \$100 from Dave Miller for the Sunrise Lake Watershed Plan. Currently in a Restricted Income Account.

3 Balance ToM Expense. Town will request reimburse from Trust Fund by Years End.

⁴ Invasive Species Coordinator will submit a request to the BOS to withdraw the sum of \$11,068.50 from the Milfoil Expendable Trust Fund to correct NH DES grant reimbursement payments.

1

Income: Donations-Milfoil

Balance

IDonation of \$1,000 from Bruce Hart for Milfoil Temporary Distribution Account Mitigation. \$1,000.001 600.00 Expense: Milfoil Expense ToM \$1,600.00 Acct #4460 NHDES Milfoil \$ 600.002 Grant @50% Milfoil Net Expense-Still Owed s2,527.75 **ToM Donation-Milfoil** G1263.99) \$1,25L.13 **Town Expense** (\$1,000.00) **\$** 251.13s Milfoil Expendable Trust Fund **Fund Balance** Pending Deductions3 \$20,854.53 (\$11.068.50)4 \$ Expendable Trust Fund Balance 9,786.03

Recommendations:

² Donation of \$500 from _{Bruce Hart} + Donation \$100 from Dave Miller for the Sunrise Lake Watershed Plan. Currently in a Restricted Income Account.

³Balance ToM Expense. Town will request reimburse from Trust Fund by Years End.

^a Invasive Species Coordinator Will submit a request to the BOS to withdraw the sum of \$11,068.50 from the Milfoil Expendable Trust Fund to correct NH DES grant reimbursement payments.